1
Acvatix
 Valves and Actuators
Range overview
Building Technologies s
2
Acvatix valves and actuators –
the decisive components for every

M..M silicon-free version
MXF461.. N4455
M3P.. N4457
MXG461B.. N4461
MVF461H.. N4361
MXG461S.. N4465
MXG462S.. N4466
Combinations Datasheet Type reference DN G [Inch] kvs
∆ps
1)
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
Actuators AC 24 V
Positioning signal
PN16 N4455 MXG461.15.. 15 G 1B 0.6 / 1.5 / 3 300 300 0...10 V
MXG461.20-5.0 20 G 1¼B 5 300 300 or
MXG461.25-8.0 25 G 1½B 8 300 300 2...10 V
MXG461.32-12 32 G 2B 12 300 300 or
MXG461.40-20 40 G 2¼B 20 300 300 4...20 mA
MXG461.50-30 50 G 2¾B 30 300 300
1 °C...130 °C
PN16 N4455 MXF461.15.. 15 - 0.6 / 1.5 / 3 300 300 0...10 V
MXF461.20-5.0 20 - 5 300 300 or
MXF461.25-8.0 25 - 8 300 300 2...10 V
MXF461.32-12 32 - 12 300 300 or
MXF461.40-20 40 - 20 300 300 4...20 mA
MXF461.50-30 50 - 30 300 300
MXF461.65-50 65 - 50 300 300
N4457 M3P80FY 80 - 80 300 300 0...10 V oder
1 °C...130 °C M3P100FY 100 - 130 200 200 4...20 mA
.. = kvs value
Note: To be used as 2-port or mixing valves, not as diverting valves. When used as 2-port valves, the bypass is to be closed off
with a blanking fl ange and screws.
Combinations Datasheet Type reference DN G [Inch] kvs [m³/h]
∆ps
1)
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
Actuators AC/DC 24 V
Positioning signal
PN16 N4461 MXG461B15-0.6 15 G 1B 0.6 1000 1000 0...10 V
MXG461B15-1.5 15 G 1B 1.5 1000 1000 or
MXG461B15-3 15 G 1B 3 1000 1000 2...10 V
MXG461B20-5 20 G 1¼B 5 800 800 or
MXG461B25-8 25 G 1½B 8 700 700 0...20 mA
MXG461B32-12 32 G 2B 12 600 600 or
MXG461B40-20 40 G 2¼B 20 600 600 4...20 mA
MXG461B50-30 50 G 2¾B 30 600 600
-20 °C...130 °C
Combinations Datasheet Type reference DN G [Inch] kvs [m³/h]
∆ps
1)
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
Actuators AC/DC 24 V
Positioning signal
PN16 N4361 MVF461H15-0.6 15 - 0.6 1000 1000 0...10 V
MVF461H15-1.5 15 - 1.5 1000 1000 or
MVF461H15-3 15 - 3 1000 1000 2...10 V
MVF461H20-5 20 - 5 1000 1000 or
MVF461H25-8 25 - 8 1000 1000 0...20 mA
MVF461H32-12 32 - 12 1000 1000 or
MVF461H40-20 40 - 20 1000 1000 4...20 mA
MVF461H50-30 50 - 30 1000 1000
1 °C...180 °C
1) Only for use as 2-port valves
∆ps Maximum permissible differential pressure at which the motorized valve will close securely against the pressure (close off pressure)
∆pmax Maximum permissible differential pressure across the valve’s control path, valid for the entire actuating range of the motorized valve

■ Compatible – 3-position actuator for all needs
■ Time-saving – directly mounted actuators for easy commissioning
The features at a glance
■ Butterfl y valves from DN 40 through DN 600
■ Directly mounted actuators can be combined to deliver torques
up to 1.200 Nm
■ Electromotoric rotary actuators operating on AC 230 V or
AC 24 V, 3-position signal
■ kvs up to 29,300 m³/h
■ Closing pressure up to 1.600 kPa
High performance 2-port and 3-port valves VXG…, VVF…, VXF…
Valves Description Type suffi x Example
VXG41.. Tight bypass, leakage rate 0…0.02 % 01 VXG41.1501
Valves Temperature Sealing gland Type suffi x Example
VVF45.., VVF41.., VXF41.. until 180 °C Tefl on 4 VVF41.654
VVF41.., VXF41.. until 180 °C Tefl on, silicon free 5 VXF41.505
VVF61.., VXF61.. until 220 °C Tefl on, silicon free 5 VVF61.235
VVF61.., VXF61.. (kvs ≥ 1,2 m³/h) until 350 °C Tefl on 2 VVF61.492
VVF52… until 180 °C Tefl on A VVF52.15-2A
VVF52… until 180 °C Tefl on, silicon free M VVF52.15-4M

0...10 V, 4...20 mA 35 30 120 - SQX62 SKD60 SKB60
0...10 V, 4...20 mA 30 120 SKD62 SKB62
Valves Datasheet Type reference DN G [Inch] kvs [m³/h]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
 ∆pmax
[kPa]
PN16 N4363 VVG41.11..15 15 G 1B 0.63 / 1 / 1.6 / 2.5 / 4 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.20 20 G 1¼B 6.3 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.25 25 G 1½B 10 1550 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.32 32 G 2B 16 875 800 1275 800 1600 800
VVG41.40 40 G 2¼B 25 525 525 775 775 1600 800
VVG41.50 50 G 2¾B 40 300 300 450 450 1225 800
- 25 °C...150 °C
PN16 N4463 VXG41.1301 15 G 1B 1.6 - 800 - 800 - 800
VXG41.1401 15 G 1B 2.5 - 800 - 800 - 800
VXG41.15 15 G 1B 4 - 800 - 800 - 800
VXG41.20 20 G 1¼B 6.3 - 800 - 800 - 800
VXG41.25 25 G 1½B 10 - 800 - 800 - 800
VXG41.32 32 G 2B 16 - 800 - 800 - 800
VXG41.40 40 G 2¼B 25 - 525 - 775 - 800
- 25 °C...150 °C VXG41.50 50 G 2¾B 40 - 300 - 450 - 800
∆ps Maximum permissible differential pressure at which the motorized valve will close securely against the pressure (close off pressure)
∆pmax  Maximum permissible differential pressure across the valve’s control path, valid for the entire actuating range of the motorized valve
(maximum recommended operating differential pressure)

3-position 30 SKD32.21
AC 24 V 3-position 150 120 120 - SQX82.00 SKD82.50 SKB82.50 SKC82.60
3-position 120 120 SKD82.51 SKB82.51 SKC82.61
3-position 35 - SQX82.03
0...10 V, 4...20 mA 35 30 120 - SQX62 SKD60 SKB60 SKC60
0...10 V, 4...20 mA 30 120 SKD62 SKB62 SKC62
Valves Datasheet Type reference DN kvs [m³/h]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
PN6 N4410 VXF21.22..25  1) 25 1.9 / 3 / 5 / 7.5 300 300 300 -
VXF21.25-..  1) 25 2.5 / 4 / 6.3 / 10 300 300 300 -
VXF21.39..40 40 12 / 19 300 300 300 -
VXF21.40-.. 40 16 / 25 300 300 300 -
VXF21.50 50 31 300 300 300 -
VXF21.50-40 50 40 300 300 300 -
VXF21.65 65 49 175 275 300 -
VXF21.65-63 65 63 175 275 300 -
VXF21.80 80 78 100 175 300 -
VXF21.80-100 80 100 100 175 300 -
VXF21.90 100 124 - - - 200
-10 °C…150 °C VXF21.100-160 100 160 - - - 200
PN10 N4420 VXF31.15-.. 15 2.5 / 4 300 300 300 -
VXF31.24..25 25 5 / 7.5 300 300 300 -
VXF31.25-.. 25 6.3 / 10 300 300 300 -
VXF31.39..40 40 12 / 19 300 300 300 -
VXF31.40-.. 40 16 / 25 300 300 300 -
VXF31.50 50 31 300 300 300 -
VXF31.50-40 50 40 300 300 300 -
VXF31.65 65 49 175 275 300 -
VXF31.65-63 65 63 175 275 300 -
VXF31.80 80 78 100 175 300 -
VXF31.80-100 80 100 100 175 300 -
VXF31.90 100 124 - - - 200
VXF31.100-160 100 160 - - - 200
VXF31.91 125 200 - - - 150
VXF31.125-250 125 250 - - - 150
VXF31.92 150 300 - - - 100
-10 °C…150 °C VXF31.150-315 150 315 - - - 100
PN16 N4430 VXF40.15-.. 15 1.9 / 2.5 / 3 / 4 300 300 300 -
VXF40.25-.. 25 5 / 6.3 / 7.5 / 10 300 300 300 -
VXF40.40-.. 40 12 / 16 / 19 / 25 300 300 300 -
VXF40.50-.. 50 31 / 40 300 300 300 -
VXF40.65-.. 65 49 / 63 175 275 300 -
VXF40.80-.. 80 78 / 100 100 175 300 -
VXF40.100-.. 100 124 / 160 - - - 200
VXF40.125-.. 125 200 / 250 - - - 150
-10 °C…150 °C VXF40.150-.. 150 300 / 315 - - - 100
PN16 N4440 VXF41.14..15 15 1.9 / 3 800 800 800 -
VXF41.24..25 25 5 / 7.5 800 800 800 -
VXF41.39..40 40 12 / 19 500 750 800 -
VXF41.49..50 50 19 / 31 350 500 800 -
VXF41.65 65 49 - - - 500
VXF41.80 80 78 - - - 350
VXF41.90 100 124 - - - 250
VXF41.91 125 200 - - - 175
-10 °C…150 °C (180 °C) VXF41.92 150 300 - - - 100
PN40 N4482 VXF61.14..15 15 1.9 / 3 - 1200 1600 -
VXF61.24..25 25 5 / 7.5 - 1200 1600 -
VXF61.39..40 40 12 / 19 - - 1200 -
VXF61.49..50 50 19 / 31 - - 1000 -
VXF61.65 65 49 - - - 800
VXF61.80 80 78 - - - 500
VXF61.90 100 124 - - - 300
VXF61.91 125 200 - - - 200
-25 °C…220 °C (350 °C) VXF61.92 150 300 - - - 125
1) .. = kvs-value  14…15, 22...25, 24...25, 39...40, 49...50 = insert number instead of kvs-value

[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
PN6 N4310 VVF21.22..25 1) 25 1.9 / 3 / 5 / 7.5 600 300 600 300 600 300 - -
VVF21.25-.. 1) 25 2.5 / 4 / 6.3 / 10 600 300 600 300 600 300 - -
VVF21.39..40 40 12 / 19 500 300 600 300 600 300 - -
VVF21.40-.. 40 16 / 25 500 300 600 300 600 300 - -
VVF21.50 50 31 300 300 450 300 600 300 - -
VVF21.50-40 50 40 300 300 450 300 600 300 - -
VVF21.65 65 49 175 175 275 275 600 300 - -
VVF21.65-63 65 63 175 175 275 275 600 300 - -
VVF21.80 80 78 100 100 175 175 500 300 - -
VVF21.80-100 80 100 100 100 175 175 500 300 - -
VVF21.90 100 124 - - - - - - 300 200
-10 °C…150 °C VVF21.100-160 100 160 - - - - - - 300 200
PN10 N4320 VVF31.15-.. 15 2.5 / 4 1000 300 1000 300 1000 300 - -
VVF31.24..25 25 5 / 7.5 1000 300 1000 300 1000 300 - -
VVF31.25-.. 25 6.3 / 10 1000 300 1000 300 1000 300 - -
VVF31.39..40 40 12 / 19 525 300 775 300 1000 300 - -
VVF31.40-.. 40 16 / 25 525 300 775 300 1000 300 - -
VVF31.50 50 31 325 300 475 300 1000 300 - -
VVF31.50-40 50 40 325 300 475 300 1000 300 - -
VVF31.65 65 49 175 175 275 275 750 300 - -
VVF31.65-63 65 63 175 175 275 275 750 300 - -
VVF31.80 80 78 100 100 175 175 500 300 - -
VVF31.80-100 80 100 100 100 175 175 500 300 - -
VVF31.90 100 124 - - - - - - 300 200
VVF31.100-160 100 160 - - - - - - 300 200
VVF31.91 125 200 - - - - - - 200 150
VVF31.125-250 125 250 - - - - - - 200 150
VVF31.92 150 300 - - - - - - 125 100
-10 °C…150 °C VVF31.150-315 150 315 - - - - - - 125 100
PN16 N4330 VVF40.15-.. 15 1.9 / 2.5 / 3 / 4 1600 300 1600 300 1600 300 - -
VVF40.25-.. 25 5 / 6.3 / 7.5 / 10 1550 300 1600 300 1600 300 - -
VVF40.40-.. 40 12 / 16 / 19 / 25 525 300 775 300 1600 300 - -
VVF40.50-.. 50 31 / 40 325 300 475 300 1300 300 - -
VVF40.65-.. 65 49 / 63 175 175 275 275 750 300 - -
VVF40.80-.. 80 78 / 100 100 100 175 175 500 300 - -
VVF40.100-.. 100 124 / 160 - - - - - - 300 200
VVF40.125-.. 125 200 / 250 - - - - - - 200 150
-10 °C…150 °C VVF40.150-.. 150 300 / 315 - - - - - - 125 100
PN16 N4340 VVF41.49..50 50 19 / 31 350 300 500 400 1400 1000 - -
VVF41.65 65 49 - - - - - - 800 600
VVF41.80 80 78 - - - - - - 500 400
VVF41.90 100 124 - - - - - - 300 250
VVF41.91 125 200 - - - - - - 200 175
-10 °C…150 °C (180 °C) VVF41.92 150 300 - - - - - - 125 100
PN16 N4345 VVF45.49..50 50 19 / 31 - - - - 1600 1200 - -
VVF45.65 65 49 - - - - - - 1600 1000
VVF45.80 80 78 - - - - - - 1600 700
VVF45.90 100 124 - - - - - - 1600 450
VVF45.91 125 200 - - - - - - 1600 300
-10 °C…150 °C (180 °C) VVF45.92 150 300 - - - - - - 1600 200
PN25 N4373 VVF52.15-.. 15 0.16 / 0.2 / 0.25 / 0.32 / 0.4 / 0.5 / 0.63 2500 1600 2500 1600 2500 1600 - -
VVF52.15-.. 15 0.8 / 1/ 1.25 / 1.6 / 2 / 2.5 / 3.2 / 4 2500 1600 2500 1600 2500 1600 - -
VVF52.25-.. 25 5 / 6.3 / 8 / 10 1500 1200 2250 1600 2500 1600 - -
-20 °C…150 °C (180 °C) VVF52.40-.. 40 12.5 / 16 / 20 / 25 500 400 750 700 2000 1600 - -
PN40 N4382 VVF61.09..15 15 0.19 / 0.3 / 0.45 / 0.7 / 1.2 / 1.9 / 3 - - 4000 1600 4000 1600 - -
VVF61.23..25 25 3 / 5 / 7.5 - - 2250 1600 4000 1600 - -
VVF61.39..40 40 12 / 19 - - - - 4000 1600 - -
VVF61.49..50 50 19 / 31 - - - - 4000 1600 - -
VVF61.65 65 49 - - - - - - 4000 1000
VVF61.80 80 78 - - - - - - 4000 700
VVF61.90 100 124 - - - - - - 4000 450
VVF61.91 125 200 - - - - - - 4000 300
-25 °C…220 °C (350 °C) VVF61.92 150 300 - - - - - - 4000 200
1) .. = kvs-value  09…15, 22...25, 23...25, 24...25, 39...40, 49...50 = insert number instead of kvs-value

• District heating
• Ventilation and air
conditioning plant
SQS.. N4573
Spring returnPositioning signal Positioning time [s]
AC 230 V 3-position 150 150 - SQS35.50 SQS35.00
3-position 35 35 - SQS35.53 SQS35.03
AC 24 V 3-position 150 - - SQS85.00
3-position 35 - - SQS85.03
0..10 V 35 35 - SQS65.5 SQS65
2..10 V 35 - - SQS65.2
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]Valves Datasheet Type reference DN G [Inch] kvs [m³/h]
PN16 N4364 VVG44.15-.. 15 G 1B 0.25 / 0.4 / 0.63 1600 400
VVG44.15-.. 15 G 1B 1 / 1.6 725 400
VVG44.15-.. 15 G 1B 2.5 / 4 400 400
VVG44.20-6.3 20 G 1¼B 6.3 750 400
VVG44.25-10 25 G 1½B 10 450 400
VVG44.32-16 32 G 2B 16 250 250
1…120 °C VVG44.40-25 40 G 2¼B 25 125 125
PN16 N4464 VXG44.15-.. 15 G 1B 0.25 / 0.4 / 0.63 - 400
VXG44.15-.. 15 G 1B 1 / 1.6 - 400
VXG44.15-.. 15 G 1B 2.5 / 4 - 400
VXG44.20-6.3 20 G 1¼B 6.3 - 400
VXG44.25-10 25 G 1½B 10 - 400
VXG44.32-16 32 G 2B 16 - 250
1…120 °C VXG44.40-25 40 G 2¼B 25 - 125
PN25 N4379 VVG55.15-.. 15 G ¾B 0.25 / 0.4 2500 1200
VVG55.15-.. 15 G ¾B 0.63 2500 1200
VVG55.15-.. 15 G ¾B 1 / 1.6 2300 1200
VVG55.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 2300 1200
VVG55.20-4 20 G 1B 4 1000 1000
VVG55.25-6.3 25 G 1¼B 6.3 800 800
1…130 °C
.. = kvs-value
Threaded 2-port and 3-port valves with 5.5 mm stroke actuators 300 N
Stroke 5.5 mm
Typical applications Actuators Datasheet Force 300 N
• Heating plants
• Ventilation plants
SSC.. N4895
Positioning signal Positioning time [s]  Spring return
AC 230 V 3-position 150 - - SSC31
AC 24 V 3-position 150 - - SSC81
AC / DC 24 V 0..10 V 30 30 - SSC61 SSC61.5
Valves Datasheet Type reference DN G [Inch] kvs [m³/h]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
PN16 N4845 VVP45.20-4 20 G 1B 4 350 350
VVP45.25-6.3 25 G 1¼B 6.3 300 300
VVP45.25-10 25 G 1½B 10 300 300
VVP45.32-16 32 G 2B 16 175 175
VVP45.40-25 40 G 2¼B 25 75 75
1…110 °C
PN16 VXP45.20-4 20 G 1B 4 - 350
VXP45.25-6.3 25 G 1¼B 6.3 - 300
VXP45.25-10 25 G 1½B 10 - 300
VXP45.32-16 32 G 2B 16 - 175
VXP45.40-25 40 G 2¼B 25 - 75
1…110 °C
Note: For DN10…DN15 with kvs = 0.25…2.5 m³/h, VVP45... and VXP45... valves can be used (refer to page 14)
Control valves and actuators for central HVAC plants
11

3-position 30 SQL33.03
3-position 135 SQK34.00
AC 24 V 3-position 125 SQL83.00
3-position 135 SQK84.00
Mounting kits - ASK32 ASK31 ASK32
3-port slipper valves
fl anged Datasheet Type reference DN kvs [m³/h]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
PN6 N4241 VBF21.40 40 25 30 30 - 30
VBF21.50 50 40 30 30 - 30
VBF21.65 65 63 - - 30 -
VBF21.80 80 100 - - 30 -
VBF21.100 100 160 - - 30 -
VBF21.125 125 550 - - 30 -
VBF21.150 150 820 - - 30 -
1…120 °C
3-port slipper valves
Externally or internally
threaded Datasheet Type reference DN G / Rp [Inch] kvs [m³/h]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
PN10 N4233 VBG31.20 20 G 1¼B 6.3 30 30 - 30
VBG31.25 25 G 1½B 10 30 30 - 30
VBG31.32 32 G 2B 16 30 30 - 30
VBG31.40 40 G 2¼B 25 30 30 - 30
1…120 °C
PN10 N4232 VBI31.20 20 Rp ¾ 6.3 30 30 - 30
VBI31.25 25 Rp 1 10 30 30 - 30
VBI31.32 32 Rp 1¼ 16 30 30 - 30
VBI31.40 40 Rp 1½ 25 30 30 - 30
1…120 °C
4-port slipper valves
Internally threaded Datasheet Type reference DN Rp [Inch] kvs [m³/h]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
PN10 N4252 VCI31.20 20 Rp ¾ 6.3 30 30 - 30
VCI31.25 25 Rp 1 10 30 30 - 30
VCI31.32 32 Rp 1¼ 16 30 30 - 30
VCI31.40 40 Rp 1½ 25 30 30 - 30
1…120 °C
∆ps Maximum permissible differential pressure at which the motorized valve will close securely against the pressure (close off pressure)
∆pmax Maximum permissible differential pressure across the valve’s control path, valid for the entire actuating range of the motorized valve
(maximum recommended operating differential pressure)

 Datasheet Type reference DN kvs [m³/h]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
PN16 N4131 VKF41.40 40 50 500 - - - - - - -
VKF41.50 50 80 500 - - - - - - -
VKF41.65 65 200 500 - - - - - - -
VKF41.80 80 400 500 - - - - - - -
VKF41.100 100 760 500 - - - - - - -
VKF41.125 125 1‘000 300 - - - - - - -
VKF41.150 150 2‘100 250 500 3) 500 3) - - - - -
VKF41.200 200 4‘000 125 300 3) 300 3) - - - - -
-15…120 °C
PN16 N4136 VKF46.40 40 50 - 1‘600 - 1‘600 - - - -
VKF46.50 50 85 - 1‘600 - 1‘600 - - - -
VKF46.65 65 215 - 1‘600 - 1‘600 - - - -
VKF46.80 80 420 - - 1‘600 - 1‘600 - - -
VKF46.100 100 800 - - 1‘600 - 1‘600 - - -
VKF46.125 125 1’010 - - 1‘000 - 1‘000 - - -
VKF46.150 150 2’100 - - - - - 1‘600 - -
VKF46.200 200 4’000 - - - - - 1‘000 - -
VKF46.250 250 6’400 - - - - - - 1‘000 -
VKF46.300 300 8’500 - - - - - - 1‘000 -
VKF46.350 350 11’500 - - - - - - 600 -
VKF46.400 400 14’500 - - - - - - 300 -
VKF46.450 450 20’500 - - - - - - - 300
VKF46.500 500 21’000 - - - - - - - 300
-10…120 °C VKF46.600 600 29’300 - - - - - - - 300
PN16 N4136 VKF46.350TS 350 11‘500 - - - - - - - 1‘000
VKF46.400TS 400 14‘500 - - - - - - - 1‘000
VKF46.450TS 450 20‘500 - - - - - - - 1‘000
VKF46.500TS 500 21‘000 - - - - - - - 1‘000
VKF46.600TS 600 29‘300 - - - - - - - 1‘000
-10…120 °C
 3) with ASK35 mounting kit
Recommended maximum velocity of fl ow and the butterfl y valve fully open VKF41.. 4 m/s for water, 40 m/s for gas
   VKF46.. 4.5 m/s for water, 60 m/s for gas

Positioning
time [s]
Auxiliary
switch
AC 230 V 3-position 150 - SSB31 SSB31.1
AC 24 V 3-position 150 - SSB81 SSB81.1
AC/DC 24 V 0...10 V 75 - - SSB61 -
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]Valves Datasheet Typ DN G [Inch] kvs [m³/h]
PN16 N4845 VVP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 / 0.63 725 400 725 400
VVP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 1 / 1.6 725 400 725 400
VVP45.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 350 350 350 350
VVP45.20-.. 20 G 1B 4 350 350 350 350
1…110 °C VVP45.25-.. 25 G 1¼B 6.3 300 300 300 300
PN16 VXP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 / 0.63 - 400 - 400
VXP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 1 / 1.6 - 400 - 400
VXP45.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 - 350 - 350
VXP45.20-.. 20 G 1B 4 - 350 - 350
VXP45.25-.. 25 G 1¼B 6.3 - 300 - 300
1…110 °C
PN16 VMP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 - 400 - 400
VMP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.63 / 1 - 400 - 400
VMP45.10-.. 10 G ½B 1.6 - 400 - 400
VMP45.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 - 350 - 350
VMP45.20-.. 20 G 1B 4 - 350 - 350
1…110 °C
.. = kvs value
Standard Line
Stroke 2.5 mm

AC 24 V 2-position 10 SFP71
3-position 43 SSP81.04
3-position 150 SSP81
0...10 V < 150 STS61
AC/DC 24 V 2-position / PDM 180 STP71 STP72E
0...10 V 34 SSP61
5...7.5 V 34 SSP61P
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]Valves Datasheet Typ DN G [Inch] kvs [m³/h]
PN16 N4847 VVP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 700 400 1000 400
VVP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.63 / 1 250 250 500 400
VVP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 1.6 150 150 300 300
VVP47.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 150 150 300 300
1…110 °C VVP47.20-.. 20 G 1B 4 100 100 175 175
PN16 VXP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 - 400 - 400
VXP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.63 / 1 - 250 - 400
VXP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 1.6 - 150 - 300
VXP47.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 - 150 - 300
1…110 °C VXP47.20-.. 20 G 1B 4 - 100 - 175
PN16 VMP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.25 / 0.4 - 400 - 400
VMP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 0.63 / 1 - 250 - 400
VMP47.10-.. 10 G ½B 1.6 - 150 - 300
VMP47.15-.. 15 G ¾B 2.5 - 150 - 300
1…110 °C
.. = kvs-value
15
Control valves and actuators for room and zone applications

0...10 V < 150 STS61
AC/DC 24 V 2-position / PDM 180 STA71
2-position / PDM 180 STA72E
Valves with threaded ∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]
∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax
[kPa]connections Datasheet Type DN G [Inch] kvs [m³/h]
PN16 N4842 VVI46.15 15 Rp ½ 2 300 300 200 200
VVI46.20 20 Rp ¾ 3.5 300 300 200 200
VVI46.25 25 Rp 1 5 300 300 200 200
1…110 °C
PN16 VXI46.15 1) 15 Rp ½ 2 - 300 - 200
VXI46.20 1) 20 Rp ¾ 3.5 - 300 - 200
VXI46.25 1) 25 Rp 1 5 - 300 - 200
VXI46.25T 2) 25 Rp 1 5 - 200 - 200
1…110 °C
Valves with solder ∆ps
[kPa]
∆pmax